18,156   17,852

Honeywell Aerospace Services (M) Sdn. Bhd., an associate:

GE Engine Services (M) Sdn. Bhd., an associate:

- Shared services billed

Taj Madras Flight Kitchen Limited, an associate:

Hamilton Sundstrand Customer Support Centre (M) Sdn. Bhd.,
an associate:

Pan Asia Pacific Aviation Services Ltd., an associate:

PART A - EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO FRS 134, PARAGRAPH 16 (CONTINUED)

- Shared services billed

SIGNIFICANT RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES

LSG Sky Chefs-Brahim's Sdn. Bhd., an associate:

- Rental of premises paid/ payable
Asset Global Network Sdn. Bhd., a fellow subsidiary:

- Aircraft lease rental paid/ payable
Aircraft Business Malaysia Sdn. Bhd., a fellow subsidiary:

Page 8

16.
As at As at

31/3/2008 31/12/2007
RM '000 RM '000

(Audited)

Amount owing to holding company 52,277 71,860
Amount owing by related parties 9,346 9,346
Amount owing by a fellow subsidiary
 - due within one year 47,625 52,591
 - due after one year 235,153 243,377
Amount owing to associated companies 30,889 48,822

17.

Quarter/Period ended 31 March 2007
Previously

stated Reclassified Restated
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Operating revenue 3,580,724 (110,177) 3,470,547
Operating expenses (3,509,004) 110,327 (3,398,677)
Results for the period from discontinued operations 4,512   (150) 4,362

The following disclosure for the quarter/period ended 31 March 2007 has been restated to conform with the current period's
presentation:

SIGNIFICANT RELATED PARTY BALANCES

CHANGES IN PREVIOUS QUARTER PRESENTATION

PART A - EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO FRS 134, PARAGRAPH 16 (CONTINUED)

Page 9

1. REVIEW OF PERFORMANCE

2.

3. CURRENT YEAR PROSPECTS

4. PROFIT FORECAST OR PROFIT GUARANTEE

5. TAXATION

Taxation charge for the Group comprised the following: -

Quarter ended Quarter ended Period ended Period ended
31/3/2008 31/3/2007 31/3/2008 31/3/2007

RM '000 RM '000 RM '000 RM '000
Continuing operations
Current period
 - Malaysian taxation 9,736   305   9,736   305
 - Foreign taxation 1,848   1,848   1,848   1,848

11,584   2,153   11,584   2,153

(Over)/ Under provision in prior period 1,761   (40)   1,761   (40)

Deferred taxation 414   7,447   414   7,447

Total 13,759   9,560   13,759   9,560

The Group has not provided any profit forecast or profit guarantee in respect of the financial period ended 31 March 2008.

INDIVIDUAL QUARTER

The Group provided foreign taxation for the Company's overseas operations and Malaysian taxation for its subsidiaries.
The Company was granted an extension of the tax exemption status by the Ministry of Finance on its chargeable income
in respect of all sources of income up to year of assessment 2015.

CUMULATIVE QUARTER

PART B - EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD LISTING
REQUIREMENTS UNDER PART A OF APPENDIX 9B

COMPARISON WITH PRECEDING QUARTER'S RESULTS